1	[Head Start Workers.]
2	
3	Resolution urging all employers of Head Start workers to respect workers' rights and to
4	honor their workers' decision to join the union of their choice.
5	W/JEDEAO W// 11 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6	WHEREAS, Whereas Head Start has played and continues to play an important and
7	influential role in advocating and promoting the educational, social, and health needs of underserved children across the United States; and
8	and received enmarch dereces the enmod etates, and
9	WHEREAS, Service Employees International Union (SEIU) currently represents over
10	30,000 Head Start workers across the nation; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, SEIU Head Start workers were instrumental in stopping any federal efforts
13	o drastically change Head Start's mission and programs; and
14	WHEREAS, An overwhelming majority of workers employed at several of San
15	Francisco's Head Start facilities have signed cards demanding the right to join a Union; now
16	be it, therefore
17	
18	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges all employers of
19	Head Start workers to respect workers' rights and to honor their workers' decision to join the union of their choice.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	